

FILED  
COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION II

10 MAR -1 AM 10:07

STATE OF WASHINGTON

BY E  
DEPUTY

No. 39607-6-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

**Bradley Johnson,**

Appellant.

---

Grays Harbor County Superior Court Cause No. 08-1-00381-0

The Honorable Judge F. Mark McCaulay

**Appellant's Reply Brief**

Jodi R. Backlund  
Manek R. Mistry  
Attorneys for Appellant

**BACKLUND & MISTRY**  
203 East Fourth Avenue, Suite 404  
Olympia, WA 98501  
(360) 339-4870  
FAX: (866) 499-7475

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

**TABLE OF CONTENTS ..... i**

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ..... ii**

**ARGUMENT ..... 1**

**I. The evidence was insufficient to prove Mr. Johnson  
burglarized a building, because a train locomotive is not  
a building. .... 1**

**II. The trial judge erroneously admitted irrelevant and  
prejudicial evidence. .... 3**

**CONCLUSION ..... 6**

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**FEDERAL CASES**

*Estelle v. McGuire*, 02 U.S. 62, 112 S. Ct. 475, 116 L. Ed. 2d 385 (1991) 5

*Garceau v. Woodford*, 275 F.3d 769 (9th Cir. 2001), *reversed on other grounds at* 538 U.S. 202, 123 S. Ct. 1398, 155 L. Ed. 2d 363 (2003).... 5

*In re Winship*, 397 U.S. 358, 90 S.Ct. 1068, 25 L.Ed.2d 368 (1970) ..... 1

**WASHINGTON CASES**

*In re Detention of Strand*, 167 Wn.2d 180, 217 P.3d 1159 (2009)..... 2

*In re Pullman*, 167 Wn.2d 205, 218 P.3d 913 (2009)..... 4

*State v. Asaeli*, 150 Wn.App. 543, 208 P.3d 1136 (2009) ..... 4, 5

*State v. Gonzales Flores*, 164 Wn.2d 1, 186 P.3d 1038 (2008)..... 2

*State v. Petit*, 32 Wash. 129, 72 P. 1020 (1903)..... 2

*State v. Trickler*, 106 Wn.App. 727, 25 P.3d 445 (2001) ..... 4

**CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS**

U.S. Const. Amend. XIV ..... 1

**WASHINGTON STATUTES**

RCW 9A.04.110..... 1, 2

RCW 9A.52.030..... 1

**OTHER AUTHORITIES**

*Dictionary.com* (based on the *Random House Unabridged Dictionary*,  
Random House, Inc. 2009) ..... 1

ER 402 ..... 3, 5

ER 403 ..... 3, 4, 5

ER 404 ..... 4, 5
